REEL: 013416 FRAME: 0550

	TION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼		ericinal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached	<pre>criginal cooline is coopy in according a = of reactivities path(ies)</pre>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		s of receiving party(ies) ands, Inc.
Aman Chung Kai Man	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🔽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	street Address:	2055 South Haven St.
	<u> </u>	
Other		State:_ ^{CA_} Zip:_91761
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
4. Application number(s) of patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with	-	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/060,177	B. Patent No.(5)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Additio	nal numbers attached? 🔄 Yes 🖌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre		pplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Troian Law Offices	7. Total fee (37 CFF	\$ 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name:Trojan Law Offices R. Joseph Trojan	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		here a second to depend to approximate
		o be ch ar ged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account	number:
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite	e 325	
Street Address	500703	
City:_Beverly HillsState:_CA_Zip:_90212		
	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9, Signature.		
	/	
	SF-D	February 5, 2003
Roy A. Kim	Cianatista	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	(7)
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and be recorded with required cover sheet infor	
Commissi	ioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	5
	washington, p.e. 2023 (PATENT

700023757

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Aman Chung Kai Man, have invented certain a new and useful LIGHTER WITH A FLIPPER SAFETY MECHANISM, for which an United States Patent Application No. 10/060,177 (Attorney Docket No. 01-08-1727) was filed on January 29, 2002, and

WHEREAS, CALICO BRANDS, INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 2055 South Haven St., Ontario, CA 91761, U.S., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said Patent application and patents which may be granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Aman Chung Kai Man by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said CALICO BRANDS, INC. the entire right, title, and interest, to said patent for the territory of the <u>United States of America</u>, <u>Canada</u>, and the <u>People's Republic of China</u>, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to said invention, any and all patent applications including continuation applications describing said invention or any modification thereto, any and all modifications to said invention, and Letters Patent; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said CALICO BRANDS, INC. for its use and behoof and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me as if this assignment and sale had not been made;

I FURTHER AGREE to execute upon presentation any and all domestic and foreign applications describing and claiming said invention without further consideration, and in conjunction therewith to execute any and all further assignments or other documents that may be required for filing under the International Convention or for recording in patent offices throughout the world

the world.	1	-						Shatin_		HONG
Dated	this	<u>13</u> th	day	of	January,	2003, at	Fo Tan	<u></u>	,	1101.0
KONG					V			,		
		• • •			Antan	Chung Kai	Man		_	
		I			1,00000000					
					(\bigcirc	! .			

PATENT REEL: 013416 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 02/05/2003